CH \$40.00 13728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK		04/10/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTERN FISH COMPANY	
Street Address:	300 Frank W. Burr Boulevard	
City:	Teaneck	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07666	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1372852	SAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia, Esq.

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street, 4 Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122646-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friscia
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=SAIL Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=SAIL Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005262 FRAME: 0064 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, First Union National Bank, as administrative agent, having a place of

business at 1339 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, held a security interest (the

"Security Interest") from Eastern Fish Company, a New Jersey corporation, having a place of

business at 300 Frank W. Burr Boulevard, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666, recorded in the U.S.

Trademark Office on October 15, 1999 at Reel 1976, Frame 0001, against the trademark

registration shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., having a place of business at 100 Park Avenue,

14th Floor, New York, New York 10017, is the successor by merger to First Union National

Bank;

NOW THEREFORE, the Security Interest having been satisfied and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells

Fargo Bank, N.A. hereby fully releases and discharges the Security Interest.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Dated: April 10, 2014

Name: Andrew

Title:

10

ME1 17583284v.1

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Registration Number

Registration Date

Sail

1372852

11/26/1985

ME1 17583284v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005262 FRAME: 0066